

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, PASCHIM
MEDINIPUR

J.Misc No. 32/23 (R.No 81/23)

Sri Sri Laxmi Janardan Jew Village Deity

Represented by Sri Debashis Bose & 1 anotherPetitioner

Vs

General Public Respondent

Present : Shri Amit Chakravorty,
Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur

Order No. 01 Dated 15.06.2023

This is an application supported by an affidavit by the petitioner praying for necessary Order to sell the property of deity as mentioned in the schedule portion of the application Petition on the ground stated therein.

Register it as J.Misc Case.

Petitioner files requisites upon General Public and OP are put in. P.fees paid.

Issue the same at once.

Fixing 13.09.2023 for S/R and Appearance.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur