

J.Misc 32/23 (R.No. 81/23)

Order no. 06 dated 29.07.2024

Today is fix ed for filing copy of newspaper publication.

None appears for the parties.

As per resolution dated 29.07.2024 of the Bar Association, Medinipur, the members of the Bar would be unable to attend the Court due to sudden demise of the Ld. Lawyer.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 10.09.2024 for filing copy of newspaper publication.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur