

J.Misc 32/23 (R.No. 81/23)

Order no. 09 dated 01.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing copy of newspaper publication.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

So the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 18.06.2025 for filing copy of newspaper publication.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur