

J.Misc 32/23 (R.No. 81/23)

Order no. 15 dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Newspaper publication has already been filed by the petitioner.

None moved on behalf of the petitioner.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 22.05.2026 for hearing.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur
(in-charge)